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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/2/124)

( 2001-02-22

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 2B of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby

amended, with effect from 1 July 2001, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE
I 1 mx v \%
Anno=
Item Heading Sub= Article Description Rate of Duty tations
heading
Excise | Customs
118.10, By the substitution for items 118.10, 118.15,
118.15, 118.20,118.25, 118.30, 118.33, 118.35,
118.20, 118.40, 120.10, 120.15, 124.05 and 124.06 of
118.25, the following:
118.30,
118.33,
118.35,
118.40,
120.10,
120.15,
124.05
and
124.06
“118.10 | 33.01 Essential oils (terpeneles or not) including
concretes and absolutes; resinoids;
concentrates or essential oils in fats, in
fixed oils, in waxes or the like, obtained by
enfleurage or maceration; terpenic by-
products of the deterpentation of essential
oils; aqueous distillates and aqueous
solutions of essential oils
3301.90 | Aqueous distillates and aqueous solutions of 7% 7%
essential oils, put up for sale by retail
118.15 33.03 3303.00 | Perfumes and toilet waters (excluding 7% 7%
pastes and other intermediate products not
put up for sale by retail)
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Item

11

Heading

I

Sub=
heading

v

Article Description

A%

Rate of Duty

Excise

Customs

Anno=
tations

118.20

118.25

33.04

33.05

3304.10

3304.20

3304.30

3304.91

3304.99

3305.10

3305.20

3305.30

3305.90

Beauty or make-up preparations and
preparations for the care of the skin (other
than medicaments), including sunscreen
or suntan preparations; manicure or
pedicure preparations

Lip make-up preparations (excluding pastes
and other intermediate products not put up
for sale by retail)

Eye make-up preparations (excluding pastes
and other intermediate products not put up
for sale by retail)

Manicure or pedicure preparations (excluding
pastes and other intermediate products not
put up for sale by retail)

Powders, whether or not compressed
(excluding pastes and other intermediate
products not put up for sale by retail and
baby powders)

Other (excluding pastes and other intermediate
products not put up for sale by retail and
barrier cream in packings of 5 kg or more)

Preparations for use on the hair

Shampoos (excluding pastes and other
intermediate products not put up for sale by
retail)

Preparations for permanent waving or
straightening (excluding pastes and other
intermediate products not put up for sale by
retail)

Hair lacquers (excluding pastes and other
intermediate products not put up for sale by
retail)

Other (excluding pastes and other intermediate
products not put up for sale by retail)

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%
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Item

|

Heading

I

Sub=
heading

v

Article Description

\%

Rate of Duty

Excise | Customs

Anno=
tations

118.30

118.33

11835

33.07

36.04

37.01

3307.10

3307.20

3307.30

3307.49

3307.90

3604.10

3701.00

3701.20

Pre-shave, shaving or after-shave
preparations, personal deodorants, bath
preparations, depilatories and other
perfumery, cosmetic or toilet preparations,
not elsewhere specified or included;
prepared room deodorisers whether or not
perfumed or having disinfectant properties

Pre-shave, shaving or after-shave preparations
(excluding pastes and other intermediate
products not put up for sale by retail)

Personal deodorants and anti-perspirants
(excluding pastes and other intermediate
products not put up for sale by retail)

Perfumed bath salts and other bath
preparations (excluding pastes and other
intermediate products not put up for sale by
retail)

Other (excluding pastes and other intermediate
products not put up for sale by retail and
scented parts of plants and articles containing
such scented parts of plants, commonly
known as potpourri)

Other (excluding pastes and other intermediate
products not put up for sale by retail, and
contact lens or artificial eye solutions)

Fireworks, signaling flares, rain rockets,
fog signals and other pyrotechnic articles

Fireworks

Photographic plates and film in the flat,
sensitised, unexposed, of any material
(excluding paper, paperboard or textiles);
instant print film in the flat, sensitised,
unexposed, whether or not in packs

Photographic disc film

Instant print film

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

7%

7%

7%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

7%

7%

7%
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Item

I

Heading

oI

Sub=
heading

v

Article Description

v

Rate of Duty

Excise

Customs

Anno=
tations

118.40

120.10

120.15

124.05

124.06

37.02

43.03

43.04

84.15

84.22

3702.00

3702.20

4303.10

4304.00

8415.10

8415.20

8415.8

Photographic film in rolls, sensitised,
unexposed, of any material (excluding
paper, paperboard or textiles); instant
print film in rolls, sensitised, unexposed

Film in rolls, sensitiesed, unexposed;
perforated or not (excluding film identifiable as
radiographic film, photo-mechanical film,
aerial photography film, photo-grammetrical
film, microfilm, film designed for scientific
recording purposes, film for use with electron
microscopes and cinematographic film
exceeding 8 mm in width)

Instant print film

Articles of apparel, clothing accessories
and other articles of furskin

Articles of apparel and clothing accessories
Artificial fur and articles thereof
Articles of apparel and clothing accessories

Air conditioning machines, comprising a
motordriven fan and elements for
changing the temperature and humidity,
including those machines in which the
humidity cannot be separately regulated

Window or wall types, self-contained having a
rated cooling capacity not exceeding 8,8 kW

Of a kind used for persons, in motor vehicles

Other, whether or not self-contained, having a
rated cooling capacity not exceeding 8,8 kW

Dish washing machines; machinery for
cleaning or drying bottles or other
containers; machinery for filling, closing,
sealing or labeling bottles, cans, boxes,
bags or other containers; machinery for
capsuling bottles, jars tubes and similar
containers; other packing or wrapping
machinery (including heatshrink
wrapping machinery); machinery for

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%




8422.11

aerating beverages

Dish washing machine, of the household type

7%

7%
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I I m v A%
Anno=
Item Heading Sub= Article Description Rate of Duty tations
heading
Excise | Customs
124.35 By the substitution for item 124.35 of the
following:
“124.35 | 84.76 8476.00 | Automatic goods-vending machines (for 7% 7%
example, postage stamp, cigarette, food or
beverage machines), including money-
changing machines (excluding parts
thereof)
124.37 By the substitution for subheading
No. 8517.11 of the following:
“8517.11 | Line telephone sets with cordless handsets 7% 7%
124 .40, By the substitution for items 124.40, 124.45,
124 .45, 124.50, 124.55, 124.60, 124.65, 124.66,
124.50, 124.70 and 124.75 of the following:
124.55,
124.60,
124.65,
124.66,
124.70
and
124.75
“124.40 | 85.18 Microphones and stands therefor;
loudspeakers, whether or not mounted in
their enclosures; headphones, earphones
and combined microphones/speaker sets;
audio-frequency electric amplifiers:
electric sound amplifier sets
8518.2 Loudspeakers, whether or not mounted in 7% 7%
their enclosures
8518.40 | Audio-frequency electric amplifiers 7% 7%
8518.50 | Electric sound amplifier sets 7% 7%
12445 85.19 Turntables (record-decks), record-players,
cassette-players and other sound
reproducing apparatus, not incorporating a
sound recording device
8519.10 | Coin-or disc-operated record-players 7% 7%
8519.21 | Other record-players, without loudspeakers 7% 7%
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I Il 1 v A%
Anno=
Item Heading Sub= Article Description Rate of Duty tations
heading
Excise | Customs

8519.29 | Other record-players 7% 7%

8519.31 | Tumntables (record decks) with automatic 7% 7%
record changing mechanisms

8519.39 | Other turntables (record decks) 7% 7%

8519.40 | Transcribing machines 7% 7%

8519.92 | Pocket size sound reproducing apparatus 7% 7%
(excluding telephone answering machines)

8519.93 | Other sound reproducing apparatus (excluding 7% 7%
telephone answering machines)

8519.99 | Other (excluding telephone answering 7% 7%
machines)

124.50 85.20 Magnetic tape recorders and other sound

recording apparatus, whether or not
incorporating a sound reproducing device

8520.10 | Dictating machines not capable of operating 7% 7%
without an external source of power

8520.32 | Digital audio type cassette-type magnetic tape 7% 7%
recorders incorporating sound reproducing
apparatus

8520.33 | Other magnetic tape recorders incorporating 7% 7%
sound reproducing apparatus

8520.39 | Other magnetic tape recorders incorporating 7% 7%
sound reproducing apparatus

8520.90 | Other (excluding cinematographic sound 7% 7%
recording apparatus, tape duplicators and
dubbing apparatus)

124.55 85.21 Video recording or reproducing apparatus

whether or not incorporating a video tuner

8521.10 | Magnetic tape-type (excluding those for use 7% 7%
with magnetic tape of a width exceeding
25 mm and video tape duplicators, cassette
type, not incorporating a video reproducing
device)




2

Item

II

Heading

I

Sub=
heading

v

Article Description

A%

Rate of Duty

Excise | Customs

Anno=
tations

124.60

124.65

85.23

85.24

8521.90

8524.10

8524.3

8524.31

8524.32

8524.39

8524.40

8524.5

8524.9

Other

Prepared unrecorded media for sound or
similar recording of other phenomena
(excluding products of Chapter 37

Records, tapes and other recorded media
for sound or other similarly recorded
phenomena, including matrices and
masters for the production of records, but
excluding products of Chapter 37

Gramophone records (excluding recordings for
teaching languages and religious recording
being mainly a reproduction of speech and
recordings commonly known as books-on-
records

Discs for laser reading systems (excluding
recordings for teaching languages, religious
recordings being mainly a reproduction of
speech, recordings not being computer or
video games, identifiable for use with
computers or similar machines for the
processing of data and recorded books as
defined in Additional Note 1 to Chapter 85):

For reproducing phenomena (excluding sound
or image)

For reproducing sound only
Other

Magnetic tapes for reproducing phenomena
(excluding sound or image) being computer or
video games

Other magnetic tapes (excluding recordings for
teaching languages, religious recordings being
mainly a reproduction of speech, recordings,
not being computer or video games,
identifiable for use with computers or similar
machines for the processing of data and
recorded books as defined in Additional Note
1 to Chapter 85)

Computer and video games

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%




Item

n

Heading

I

Sub=
heading

v

Article Description

v

Rate of Duty

Excise | Customs

Anno=
tations

124.66

124.70

124.75

126.10

85.25

85.27

85.28

8525.20

8525.40

8527.00

8528.00

“8711.50

*8711.90.30

Transmission apparatus for
radiotelephony, radio-telegraphy,
radio-broadcasting or television,
whether or not incorporating reception
apparatus or sound recording or
reproducing apparatus; television
cameras; still image video cameras and
other video camera recorders

Cellular telephones

Still image video cameras and other video
camera recorders

Reception apparatus for radio-
telephony, radio-telegraphy or radio-
broadcasting, whether or not combined,
in the same housing, with sound
recording or reproducing apparatus or a
clock

Domestic radio-broadcast receivers,
including those of a kind used in motor
vehicles, whether or not combined, in the
same housing, with sound recording or
reproducing apparatus or a clock

Reproducing apparatus for television,
whether or not incorporating radio-
broadcast receivers or sound or video
recording or reproducing apparatus;
video monitors and video projectors

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8711.50 of the following:

With reciprocating internal combustion
piston engine of a cylinder capacity
exceeding 800 cm®

By the substitution for subheading
No. 8711.90.30 of the following:

Other, of a cylinder capacity exceeding
800 cm®

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%




Item

I

Heading

m

Sub=
heading

v

Article Description

v

Rate of Duty

Excise | Customs

Anno=
tations

126.20,
128.10,
128.15,
128.20,
128.25,
128.30
and

128.35

“126.20

128.10

128.15

128.20

89.03

90.02

90.04

90.05

8903.99

9002.00

9004.10

9005.10

By the substitution for items 126.20,
128.10, 128.15, 128.20, 128.25, 128.30
and 128.35 of the following:

Yachts and other vessels for pleasure or
sports; rowing boats and canoes

Water scooters and the like

Lenses, prisms, mirrors and other
optical elements, of any material,
mounted, being parts of or fittings for
instruments or apparatus, other than
such elements of glass not optically
worked

Mounted lenses identifiable for use with
photographic cameras (excluding lenses
identifiable for use only with air survey
cameras, microcameras for attachment to
microscopes, cameras for medical or
surgical purposes, lithographic process
cameras, microfilm cameras, recording
cameras, and still cameras for use with film
of a size 6 cm x 6 cm or larger)

Spectacles, goggles and the like,
corrective, protective or other

Sunglasses

Binoculars, monoculars, other optical
telescopes, and mountings therefor;
other astronomical instruments and
mountings therefor, but not including
instruments for radio-astronomy

Binoculars, refracting (excluding
astronomical instruments)

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%
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Item

I

Heading

I

Sub=
heading

v

Article Description

v

Rate of Duty

Excise

Customs

Anno=
tations

128.25

128.30

128.35

90.06

90.07

90.08

9005.80

9006.40

9006.5

9007.11

9007.20

9008.10

9008.30

Monocular and other optical telescopes,
refracting (excluding astronomical
instruments)

Photographic (excluding
cinematographic) cameras;
photographic flashlight apparatus and
flashbulbs (excluding discharge lamps
of heading No. 85.39

Instant print cameras (excluding those
designed for taking photographs for
identity documents or identity cards)

Other cameras (excluding still cameras for
use with film of a size of 6 cm x 6 cm or
larger, microcameras for attachment to
microscopes and recording cameras)

Other photographic flashlight apparatus

Cinematographic cameras and
projectors, whether or not
incorporating sound recording or
reproducing apparatus

Cinematographic cameras for use with film
not exceeding 8 mm in width

Cinematographic projectors for use with
film not exceeding 8 mm in width

Image projectors, other than cinema=
tographic; photographic (other than
cinematographic) enlargers and
reducers

Slide projectors (excluding overhead
projectors)

Other image projectors (excluding
cinematographic projectors and overhead
projectors)

%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

%"
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Item

1

Heading

I

Sub=
heading

v

Article Description

v

Rate of Duty

Excise | Customs

Anno=
tations

128.55,
128.60,
129.10,
129.15,
129.20,
130.10
and
130.15

“128.55

128.60

129.10

129.15

129.20

91.03

9105.00

93.02

93.03

93.04

9103.00

9105.00

9302.00

9303.10

9303.20

9303.30

9304.00

By the substitution for items 128.55,
128.60, 129.10, 129.15, 129.20, 130.10
and 130.15 of the following:

Clocks with watch movements
(excluding clocks of heading No. 91.04)

Other clocks (excluding tower,
astronomical and observatory clocks)

Revolvers and pistols, being firearms
(excluding target shooting pistols of
5,6 mm calibre)

Other firearms and similar devices
which operate by the firing of an
explosive charge (for example, sporting
shotguns and rifles, muzzle-loading
firearms, very pistols and other devices
designed to project only signal flares,
pistols and revolvers for firing blank
ammunition, captive-bolt humane
killers, line-throwing guns)

Muzzle-loading firearms

Other sporting, hunting or target-shooting
shotguns, including combination shotgun-
rifles

Other sporting, hunting or target-shooting
rifles

Other arms (for example, spring, air or
gas guns and pistols, truncheons),
(excluding those of heading No. 93.07)

Spring, air or gas guns and pistols
(excluding those designed to project a
missile suitable for the injection of
animals)

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%

7%
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Item

Il

Heading

IH

Sub=
heading

v

Article Description

v

Rate of Duty

Excise | Customs

Anno=
tations

130.10

130.15

95.04

95.06

9504.10

9504.30

9504.90

9506.32

Articles for funfair, table or parlour
games, including pintables, billiards,
special tables for casino games and
automatic bowling alley equipment

Video games of a kind used with a
television receiver

Other games of skill or change, including
parts thereof, coin or disc-operated
(excluding bowling alley equipment)

Games operated by means of encoded
magnetic strip, smart cards or other
tokens, video games with self-contained
screen and games of skill or change with an
electronic display, including parts thereof

Articles and equipment for general
physical exercise, gymnastics, athletics,
other sports (including table-tennis) or
outdoor games, not specified or
included elsewhere in this Chapter;
swimming pools and paddling pools

Golf balls

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%

7% 7%”




