No. R.185)

(2001-02-22

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 1 (NO. 1/2/124)

Under section 48 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 2B of Schedule No. 1 to the said Act is hereby amended, with effect from 1 July 2001, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

Ι	п	ш	IV		V	
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description	Rate of Duty		Anno= tations
				Excise	Customs	
118.10, 118.15, 118.20, 118.25, 118.30, 118.33, 118.35, 118.40, 120.10, 120.15, 124.05 and 124.06			By the substitution for items 118.10, 118.15, 118.20, 118.25, 118.30, 118.33, 118.35, 118.40, 120.10, 120.15, 124.05 and 124.06 of the following:			
"118.10	33.01		Essential oils (terpeneles or not) including concretes and absolutes; resinoids; concentrates or essential oils in fats, in fixed oils, in waxes or the like, obtained by enfleurage or maceration; terpenic by- products of the deterpentation of essential oils; aqueous distillates and aqueous solutions of essential oils			
		3301.90	Aqueous distillates and aqueous solutions of essential oils, put up for sale by retail	7%	7%	
118.15	33.03	3303.00	Perfumes and toilet waters (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail)	7%	7%	

SCHEDULE

1			
1 1			
1			

Ι	П	m	IV		V	
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description	Rate o	of Duty	Anno= tations
				Excise	Customs	
118.20	33.04		Beauty or make-up preparations and preparations for the care of the skin (other than medicaments), including sunscreen or suntan preparations; manicure or pedicure preparations			
		3304.10	Lip make-up preparations (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail)	5%	5%	
		3304.20	Eye make-up preparations (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail)	5%	5%	
		3304.30	Manicure or pedicure preparations (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail)	5%	5%	
		3304.91	Powders, whether or not compressed (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail and baby powders)	5%	5%	
		3304.99	Other (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail and barrier cream in packings of 5 kg or more)	5%	5%	
118.25	33.05		Preparations for use on the hair			
110.25	55.05	3305.10	Shampoos (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail)	5%	5%	
		3305.20	Preparations for permanent waving or straightening (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail)	5%	5%	
		3305.30	Hair lacquers (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail)	5%	5%	
		3305.90	Other (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail)	5%	5%	
		l				

Ι	П	III	IV	,	V	
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description	Rate o	of Duty	Anno= tations
	1			Excise	Customs	
118.30	33.07		Pre-shave, shaving or after-shave preparations, personal deodorants, bath preparations, depilatories and other perfumery, cosmetic or toilet preparations, not elsewhere specified or included; prepared room deodorisers whether or not perfumed or having disinfectant properties			
		3307.10	Pre-shave, shaving or after-shave preparations (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail)	5%	5%	
		3307.20	Personal deodorants and anti-perspirants (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail)	5%	5%	
		3307.30	Perfumed bath salts and other bath preparations (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail)	5%	5%	
		3307.49	Other (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail and scented parts of plants and articles containing such scented parts of plants, commonly known as potpourri)	5%	5%	
		3307.90	Other (excluding pastes and other intermediate products not put up for sale by retail, and contact lens or artificial eye solutions)	5%	5%	
118.33	36.04		Fireworks, signaling flares, rain rockets, fog signals and other pyrotechnic articles			
118.35	37.01	3604.10	Fireworks Photographic plates and film in the flat, sensitised, unexposed, of any material (excluding paper, paperboard or textiles); instant print film in the flat, sensitised, unexposed, whether or not in packs	7%	7%	
		3701.00	Photographic disc film Instant print film	7%	7%	
		3701.20		7%	7%	

Ι	П	ш	IV		V	
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description	Rate o	of Duty	Anno= tations
				Excise	Customs	
118.40	37.02		Photographic film in rolls, sensitised, unexposed, of any material (excluding paper, paperboard or textiles); instant print film in rolls, sensitised, unexposed			
		3702.00	Film in rolls, sensitiesed, unexposed; perforated or not (excluding film identifiable as radiographic film, photo-mechanical film, aerial photography film, photo-grammetrical film, microfilm, film designed for scientific recording purposes, film for use with electron microscopes and cinematographic film exceeding 8 mm in width)	7%	7%	
		3702.20	Instant print film	7%	7%	
120.10	43.03		Articles of apparel, clothing accessories and other articles of furskin			
		4303.10	Articles of apparel and clothing accessories	7%	7%	
120.15	43.04		Artificial fur and articles thereof			
		4304.00	Articles of apparel and clothing accessories	7%	7%	
124.05	84.15		Air conditioning machines, comprising a motordriven fan and elements for changing the temperature and humidity, including those machines in which the humidity cannot be separately regulated			
		8415.10	Window or wall types, self-contained having a rated cooling capacity not exceeding 8,8 kW	7%	7%	
		8415.20	Of a kind used for persons, in motor vehicles	7%	7%	
		8415.8	Other, whether or not self-contained, having a rated cooling capacity not exceeding 8,8 kW	7%	7%	
124.06	84.22		Dish washing machines; machinery for cleaning or drying bottles or other containers; machinery for filling, closing, sealing or labeling bottles, cans, boxes, bags or other containers; machinery for capsuling bottles, jars tubes and similar containers; other packing or wrapping machinery (including heatshrink wrapping machinery); machinery for			

	aerating beverages		
8422.11	Dish washing machine, of the household type	7%	7%"

Ι	П	ш	IV		V	
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description	Rate	of Duty	Anno= tations
				Excise	Customs	
124.35			By the substitution for item 124.35 of the following:			
"124.35	84.76	8476.00	Automatic goods-vending machines (for example, postage stamp, cigarette, food or beverage machines), including money- changing machines (excluding parts thereof)	7%	7%"	
124.37			By the substitution for subheading No. 8517.11 of the following:			
		"8517.11	Line telephone sets with cordless handsets	7%	7%"	
124.40, 124.45, 124.50, 124.55, 124.60, 124.65, 124.66, 124.70 and 124.75			By the substitution for items 124.40, 124.45, 124.50, 124.55, 124.60, 124.65, 124.66, 124.70 and 124.75 of the following:			
"124.40	85.18		Microphones and stands therefor; loudspeakers, whether or not mounted in their enclosures; headphones, earphones and combined microphones/speaker sets; audio-frequency electric amplifiers: electric sound amplifier sets			
		8518.2	Loudspeakers, whether or not mounted in their enclosures	7%	7%	
		8518.40	Audio-frequency electric amplifiers	7%	7%	
		8518.50	Electric sound amplifier sets	7%	7%	
124.45	85.19		Turntables (record-decks), record-players, cassette-players and other sound reproducing apparatus, not incorporating a sound recording device			
		8519.10	Coin-or disc-operated record-players	7%	7%	
		8519.21	Other record-players, without loudspeakers	7%	7%	

I	II	ш	IV		V	Anno-
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description	Rate o	of Duty	Anno= tations
				Excise	Customs	
		8519.29	Other record-players	7%	7%	
		8519.31	Turntables (record decks) with automatic record changing mechanisms	7%	7%	
		8519.39	Other turntables (record decks)	7%	7%	
		8519.40	Transcribing machines	7%	7%	
		8519.92	Pocket size sound reproducing apparatus (excluding telephone answering machines)	7%	7%	
		8519.93	Other sound reproducing apparatus (excluding telephone answering machines)	7%	7%	
		8519.99	Other (excluding telephone answering machines)	7%	7%	
124.50	85.20		Magnetic tape recorders and other sound recording apparatus, whether or not incorporating a sound reproducing device			
		8520.10	Dictating machines not capable of operating without an external source of power	7%	7%	
		8520.32	Digital audio type cassette-type magnetic tape recorders incorporating sound reproducing apparatus	7%	7%	
		8520.33	Other magnetic tape recorders incorporating sound reproducing apparatus	7%	7%	
		8520.39	Other magnetic tape recorders incorporating sound reproducing apparatus	7%	7%	
		8520.90	Other (excluding cinematographic sound recording apparatus, tape duplicators and dubbing apparatus)	7%	7%	
124.55	85.21		Video recording or reproducing apparatus whether or not incorporating a video tuner			
		8521.10	Magnetic tape-type (excluding those for use with magnetic tape of a width exceeding 25 mm and video tape duplicators, cassette type, not incorporating a video reproducing device)	7%	7%	

Ι	П	Ш	IV	-	V	Annor
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description	Rate o	of Duty	Anno= tations
		neading		Excise	Customs	
		8521.90	Other	7%	7%	
124.60	85.23		Prepared unrecorded media for sound or similar recording of other phenomena (excluding products of Chapter 37	7%	7%	
124.65	85.24		Records, tapes and other recorded media for sound or other similarly recorded phenomena, including matrices and masters for the production of records, but excluding products of Chapter 37			
		8524.10	Gramophone records (excluding recordings for teaching languages and religious recording being mainly a reproduction of speech and recordings commonly known as books-on- records	7%	7%	
		8524.3	Discs for laser reading systems (excluding recordings for teaching languages, religious recordings being mainly a reproduction of speech, recordings not being computer or video games, identifiable for use with computers or similar machines for the processing of data and recorded books as defined in Additional Note 1 to Chapter 85):			
		8524.31	For reproducing phenomena (excluding sound or image)	7%	7%	
		8524.32	For reproducing sound only	7%	7%	
		8524.39	Other	7%	7%	
		8524.40	Magnetic tapes for reproducing phenomena (excluding sound or image) being computer or video games	7%	7%	
		8524.5	Other magnetic tapes (excluding recordings for teaching languages, religious recordings being mainly a reproduction of speech, recordings, not being computer or video games, identifiable for use with computers or similar machines for the processing of data and recorded books as defined in Additional Note 1 to Chapter 85)	7%	7%	
		8524.9	Computer and video games	7%	7%	

Ι	Ш	III	IV		V	Anno-
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description	Rate o	of Duty	Anno= tations
				Excise	Customs	
124.66	85.25		Transmission apparatus for radiotelephony, radio-telegraphy, radio-broadcasting or television, whether or not incorporating reception apparatus or sound recording or reproducing apparatus; television cameras; still image video cameras and other video camera recorders			
		8525.20	Cellular telephones	7%	7%	
		8525.40	Still image video cameras and other video camera recorders	7%	7%	
124.70	85.27		Reception apparatus for radio- telephony, radio-telegraphy or radio- broadcasting, whether or not combined, in the same housing, with sound recording or reproducing apparatus or a clock			
		8527.00	Domestic radio-broadcast receivers, including those of a kind used in motor vehicles, whether or not combined, in the same housing, with sound recording or reproducing apparatus or a clock	7%	7%	
124.75	85.28	8528.00	Reproducing apparatus for television, whether or not incorporating radio- broadcast receivers or sound or video recording or reproducing apparatus; video monitors and video projectors	7%	7%"	
126.10			By the substitution for subheading No. 8711.50 of the following:			
		"8711.50	With reciprocating internal combustion piston engine of a cylinder capacity exceeding 800 cm ³	7%	7%	
			By the substitution for subheading No. 8711.90.30 of the following:			
		"8711.90.30	Other, of a cylinder capacity exceeding 800 cm ³	7%	7%	
	<u> </u>					

Ι	П	III	IV		V	
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description	Rate of Duty		Anno= tations
				Excise	Customs	
126.20, 128.10, 128.15, 128.20, 128.25, 128.30 and 128.35			By the substitution for items 126.20, 128.10, 128.15, 128.20, 128.25, 128.30 and 128.35 of the following:			
"126.20	89.03		Yachts and other vessels for pleasure or sports; rowing boats and canoes			
		8903.99	Water scooters and the like	7%	7%	
128.10	90.02		Lenses, prisms, mirrors and other optical elements, of any material, mounted, being parts of or fittings for instruments or apparatus, other than such elements of glass not optically worked			
		9002.00	Mounted lenses identifiable for use with photographic cameras (excluding lenses identifiable for use only with air survey cameras, microcameras for attachment to microscopes, cameras for medical or surgical purposes, lithographic process cameras, microfilm cameras, recording cameras, and still cameras for use with film of a size 6 cm x 6 cm or larger)	7%	7%	
128.15	90.04		Spectacles, goggles and the like, corrective, protective or other			
		9004.10	Sunglasses	7%	7%	
128.20	90.05		Binoculars, monoculars, other optical telescopes, and mountings therefor; other astronomical instruments and mountings therefor, but not including instruments for radio-astronomy			
		9005.10	Binoculars, refracting (excluding astronomical instruments)	7%	7%	

I	П	m	IV		v	
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description	Rate	of Duty	Anno= tations
				Excise	Customs	
		9005.80	Monocular and other optical telescopes, refracting (excluding astronomical instruments)	7%	7%	
128.25	90.06		Photographic (excluding cinematographic) cameras; photographic flashlight apparatus and flashbulbs (excluding discharge lamps of heading No. 85.39			
		9006.40	Instant print cameras (excluding those designed for taking photographs for identity documents or identity cards)	7%	7%	
		9006.5	Other cameras (excluding still cameras for use with film of a size of 6 cm x 6 cm or larger, microcameras for attachment to microscopes and recording cameras)	7%	7%	
			Other photographic flashlight apparatus	7%	7%	
128.30	90.07		Cinematographic cameras and projectors, whether or not incorporating sound recording or reproducing apparatus			
		9007.11	Cinematographic cameras for use with film not exceeding 8 mm in width	7%	7%	
		9007.20	Cinematographic projectors for use with film not exceeding 8 mm in width	7%	7%	
128.35	90.08		Image projectors, other than cinema= tographic; photographic (other than cinematographic) enlargers and reducers			
		9008.10	Slide projectors (excluding overhead projectors)	7%	7%	
		9008.30	Other image projectors (excluding cinematographic projectors and overhead projectors)	7%	7%"	

I	II	ш	IV	V Rate of Duty		
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description			Anno= tations
				Excise	Customs	
128.55, 128.60, 129.10, 129.15, 129.20, 130.10 and 130.15			By the substitution for items 128.55, 128.60, 129.10, 129.15, 129.20, 130.10 and 130.15 of the following:			
"128.55	91.03	9103.00	Clocks with watch movements (excluding clocks of heading No. 91.04)	7%	7%	
128.60	9105.00	9105.00	Other clocks (excluding tower, astronomical and observatory clocks)	7%	7%	
129.10	93.02	9302.00	Revolvers and pistols, being firearms (excluding target shooting pistols of 5,6 mm calibre)	7%	7%	
129.15	93.03		Other firearms and similar devices which operate by the firing of an explosive charge (for example, sporting shotguns and rifles, muzzle-loading firearms, very pistols and other devices designed to project only signal flares, pistols and revolvers for firing blank ammunition, captive-bolt humane killers, line-throwing guns)			
		9303.10	Muzzle-loading firearms	7%	7%	
		9303.20	Other sporting, hunting or target-shooting shotguns, including combination shotgun-rifles	7%	7%	
		9303.30	Other sporting, hunting or target-shooting rifles	7%	7%	
129.20	93.04	9304.00	Other arms (for example, spring, air or gas guns and pistols, truncheons), (excluding those of heading No. 93.07) Spring, air or gas guns and pistols (excluding those designed to project a missile suitable for the injection of animals)	7%	7%	

I	п	Ш	IV	V		
Item	Heading	Sub= heading	Article Description	Rate of Duty		Anno= tations
				Excise	Customs	
130.10	95.04		Articles for funfair, table or parlour games, including pintables, billiards, special tables for casino games and automatic bowling alley equipment			
		9504.10	Video games of a kind used with a television receiver	7%	7%	
		9504.30	Other games of skill or change, including parts thereof, coin or disc-operated (excluding bowling alley equipment)	7%	7%	
		9504.90	Games operated by means of encoded magnetic strip, smart cards or other tokens, video games with self-contained screen and games of skill or change with an electronic display, including parts thereof	7%	7%	
130.15	95.06		Articles and equipment for general physical exercise, gymnastics, athletics, other sports (including table-tennis) or outdoor games, not specified or included elsewhere in this Chapter; swimming pools and paddling pools			
		9506.32	Golf balls	7%	7%"	